© Coilcraft, Inc. 2009
Document 298
Specifications subject to change without notice. Document 298-1 Revised 11/13/02
This lumped-element (SPICE) model data simulates the
frequency-dependent behavior of Coilcraft ferrite surface
mount inductors within the frequency range shown in the
accompanying table.
The equivalent lumped element model schematic is

disclaims all warrants relating to the use of its data and
software, whether expressed or implied, including without
limitation any implied warranties of merchantability or
fitness for a particular purpose. Coilcraft cannot and will
not be liable for any special, incidental, consequential,
indirect or similar damages occurring with the use of the
data and/ or software.
SPICE Model – 1812PS
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2009
Document 298
Specifications subject to change without notice. Document 298-5 Revised 02/05/03
SPICE Model for Coilcraft 1812PS Power Inductors
Frequency limit
of model (MHz)
Part number Lower Upper R1 R2 C (pF) L (µH) k1 k2
1812PS-102M 0.1 300 608 0.054 137 1.0 7.60E-07 2.29
1812PS-152M 0.1 60 840 0.054 93 1.5 3.75E-07 1.25
1812PS-222M 0.1 60 1600 0.072 93 2.2 7.50E-07 1.89
1812PS-272M 0.1 55 1540 0.072 79 2.7 7.50E-07 1.89
1812PS-332M 0.1 50 1690 0.120 107 3.3 8.53E-07 3.56
1812PS-392M 0.1 50 2630 0.104 103 3.9 2.30E-05 4.21
1812PS-472M 0.1 50 3320 0.095 37.5 4.7 4.50E-05 3.31
1812PS-562M 0.1 45 3160 0.097 152 5.6 5.68E-05 7.35
1812PS-682M 0.1 40 3910 0.124 206 6.8 1.48E-05 8.05
1812PS-103M 0.1 40 6080 0.154 273 10 2.96E-05 32.2
1812PS-153M 0.1 35 8370 0.326 137 15 1.00E-07 33.7
1812PS-223M 0.1 25 7160 0.314 0.615 22 3.98E-07 11.2
1812PS-333M 0.1 20 4160 0.418 0.903 33 2.38E-07 14.6
1812PS-393M 0.1 20 4640 0.622 0.763 39 2.38E-07 18.6
1812PS-473M 0.1 18 5110 0.883 0.833 47 1.51E-04 31.8
1812PS-683M 0.1 13 2090 1.19 1.47 68 3.50E-05 37.9
1812PS-823M 0.1 11 4010 1.24 1.38 82 3.50E-05 59.9
1812PS-104M 0.1 11 2390 1.39 1.40 100 1.75E-05 71.1
1812PS-124M 0.1 9.0 2660 1.39 1.74 120 1.49E-05 76.9
1812PS-154M 0.1 8.0 1650 1.97 2.12 150 2.51E-05 108
1812PS-224M 0.1 6.0 1060 2.61 2.63 220 6.77E-05 139
1812PS-334M 0.1 4.0 1280 4.08 2.36 330 1.23E-04 231
1812PS-474M 0.1 3.0 1180 5.28 2.99 470 7.20E-05 342
1812PS-564M 0.1 1.5 1040 6.61 5.86 560 7.20E-05 342
1812PS-684M 0.1 1.0 1120 6.61 5.30 680 1.02E-04 412
1812PS-824M 0.1 1.0 620 8.41 8.52 818 1.02E-04 388
1812PS-105M 0.1 1.0 674 9.11 11.0 997 1.57E-04 503